
TROFEO ESCUELAS DE CICLISMO BENFERRI 28-2-26 (Benferri)
Promesas 1

1 ARTIAGA, HUGO SAN VICENTE  CCPROM1
2 OLAYA, RODRIGO ILICITANA  UCPROM1
3 ZARAGOZA, ALEX MOLINENSE C.C.PROM1
4 IZARRA, JOSE ANTONIO ILICITANA  UCPROM1
5 DEL.RIO, LEONARDO SAN VICENTE  CCPROM1
6 MEJIAS, ALEX AITANA  CCPROM1
7 ESQUIVA, DANIELA ILICITANA  UCFPRO1
8 GARCIA, IKER ALMORADI  CCPROM1
9 MERCADO, CEDRIC TORREVIEJA  CCPROM1

10 GARCIA-RETAMERO, M ILICITANA  UCFPRO1
11 PASTOR, MARCO SAN VICENTE  CCPROM1

Promesas 2
1 OLAYA, ALEJANDRO ILICITANA  UCPROM2
2 ESPARZA, LEO TRICICLON TOYOPROM2
3 LOPEZ, KENDALL LA FORCA  PCFPRO2
4 VILLALGORDO, MARTIN ALMORADI  CCPROM2
5 VACCARI,, VALENTINO TRICICLON TOYOPROM2
6 SEVA, MARTA SAN VICENTE  CCFPRO2
7 COLOMA, ALEX AM SONIDO RIBEPROM2
8 BERNAL, SAUL NOVELDA  UCPROM2
9 MARTINEZ, DANIELA NOVELDA  UCFPRO2

10 PINA, NOEL IJES SOLAR - HIGPROM2
11 MARTINEZ, SAUL CONTESTANO  CPROM2
12 VICEDO, PAU SAN VICENTE  CCPROM2
13 BERNABE, ISABEL ALMORADI  CCFPRO2

Principiantes 1
1 GARCIA-RETAMERO, A ILICITANA  UCPRIN1
2 PAREJO, LUCAS PEÑA CICLISTA ELPRIN1
3 PASTOR, JOSE SAN VICENTE  CCPRIN1
4 MIRO, MARC RAFA VALLS  CCPRIN1
5 SEGUI, ALBERTO RAFA VALLS  CCPRIN1
6 NAVARRO, DANIEL ILICITANA  UCPRIN1
7 GOMIS, VICTOR ESCOLA CICLISTA PRIN1
8 AGUILAR, MACARENA SAN VICENTE  CCFPRI1
9 PEREZ, MARTA NOVELDA  UCFPRI1

10 ROCAMORA, SARA SAX  CCFPRI1

Principiantes 2
1 OLAYA, GAEL ILICITANA  UCPRIN2
2 ESPARZA, IVAN TRICICLON TOYOPRIN2
3 DE.GRACIA, LUCA ILICITANA  UCPRIN2
4 PEREZ, DYLAN BENISSA  CCPRIN2
5 ANTOLINOS, JOSE MAN CICLOS SARABIA PRIN2
6 VALENCIA, CHRISTOPH INDEPENDIENTEPRIN2
7 SEVA, JORGE SAN VICENTE  CCPRIN2
8 RODRIGUEZ, TEO CONTESTANO  CPRIN2
9 DE.GRACIA, ZOE ILICITANA  UCFPRI2

10 CORRECHER, HUGO SAN VICENTE  CCPRIN2
11 RODRIGUEZ, MARTINA ALMAGREÑO CICFPRI2
12 MOTILLA, LAIA SAX  CCFPRI2
13 JOVER, BERTA RAFA VALLS  CCFPRI2
14 CHERRO, BLANCA CONTESTANO  CFPRI2
15 MOLINA, ELENA NOVELDA  UCFPRI2

Alevines 1
1 SANCHEZ, MARC ILICITANA  UCALE-1
2 MEJIAS, IZAN AITANA  CCALE-1
3 MARTI, LUCAS RAFA VALLS  CCALE-1
4 JAEN, ADRIAN MOLINENSE C.C.ALE-1
5 MARTINEZ, LEON ILICITANA  UCALE-1
6 VIDAL, VALERIA AITANA  CCFAL-1
7 FERNANDEZ, PABLO MOLINENSE C.C.ALE-1
8 PINTADO, LEYRE TRICICLON TOYOFAL-1
9 PAREJO, HUGO PEÑA CICLISTA ELALE-1

10 PEREZ, RODRIGO MOLINENSE C.C.ALE-1
11 SANCHEZ, SAMUEL ILICITANA  UCALE-1
12 PASTOR, MIGUEL SAN VICENTE  CCALE-1
13 LEAL, JAIME NOVELDA  UCALE-1
14 GIRON, DAVID SAN VICENTE  CCALE-1
15 MARTINEZ, ALVARO NOVELDA  UCALE-1
16 DEL.RIO, ERIC SAN VICENTE  CCALE-1
17 VALLS, MARC RAFA VALLS  CCALE-1
18 MORALES, AITANA AM SONIDO RIBFAL-1
19 DE.LA.FUENTE, OLIVER CICLOS SARABIA ALE-1
20 RUBIO, ARTURO PEÑA CICLISTA ELALE-1

Alevines 1
21 ESTEVE, AROA SAX  CCFAL-1
22 CANO, MARTINA AM SONIDO RIBFAL-1
23 ORTS, JOAQUIN ALMORADI  CCALE-1

Alevines 2
1 SANCHEZ, JORGE ESCUELA CICLISTALE-2
2 LOPEZ, BRUNO SAX  CCALE-2
3 CASTILLO, DARIO ALMORADI  CCALE-2
4 MORENO, ALEX RAFA VALLS  CCALE-2
5 ESPARZA, ALEJANDRO TRICICLON TOYOALE-2
6 FERNANDEZ, MARC AITANA  CCALE-2
7 RUBIO, DAVID MORTESBIKES-PCALE-2
8 RUBIO, MAR MORTESBIKES-PFAL-2
9 FULLANA, VERA BERNIA- XALO  CFAL-2

10 IBORRA, AIMAR SAX  CCALE-2
11 PINA, AIMAR IJES SOLAR - HIGALE-2
12 SANCHEZ, DANI CREVILLENT  CCALE-2
13 PEREZ, RUBEN NOVELDA  UCALE-2
14 MOMPO, JOSE LUIS RAFA VALLS  CCALE-2
15 GARCIA, FABIO ALMORADI  CCALE-2
16 ZARAGOZA, KEVIN MOLINENSE C.C.ALE-2
17 LLACER, JOAN IJES SOLAR - HIGALE-2
18 ABAD, NICO RAFA VALLS  CCALE-2
19 SIMARRO, HELENA ILICITANA  UCFAL-2
20 CANTO, JAIRO NOVELDA  UCALE-2
21 RICO, MARIO NOVELDA  UCALE-2
22 GALINDO, ELIA AM SONIDO RIBFAL-2
23 DIAZ, EMMANUEL JAVEA  CCALE-2
24 JUSTO, JOEL ILICITANA  UCALE-2
25 PASCUAL, RAMON IJES SOLAR - HIGALE-2
26 MIRALLES, XAVI JAVEA  CCALE-2
27 PASCUAL, THIAGO RAFA VALLS  CCALE-2

Infantiles 1
1 GUIRAO, ALVARO EL NIETO DEL LOINF-1
2 URIARTE, JAVIER ALMORADI  CCINF-1
3 SAEZ, MANEL IN BIKE - CC COSTINF-1
4 NAVALON, SERGIO PEÑA CICLISTA ELINF-1
5 VILLEGAS, ALEX IJES SOLAR - HIGINF-1
6 ESTEVE, ORIOL SAX  CCINF-1
7 RODRIGUEZ, GUILLERM ALMAGREÑO CICINF-1
8 MORATALLA, MARC ALMORADI  CCINF-1
9 VIDAL, JAUME IJES SOLAR - HIGINF-1

10 MORALES, VEGA AM SONIDO RIBFIN-1
11 IBAÑEZ, DAVID EL NIETO DEL LOINF-1
12 WHITE,, KOBI MADDIS RAFA VALLS  CCINF-1
13 OLAYA, NAZARETH ILICITANA  UCFIN-1
14 AUCACAMA, THIAGO D TERRA SPORT-TOINF-1
15 BRIET, ARITZ RAFA VALLS  CCINF-1
16 AZCOITI, IKER TORREVIEJA  CCINF-1
17 BERNABE, GORKA ALMORADI  CCINF-1
18 LOPEZ, SIMON ALMORADI  CCINF-1
19 SALA, VERA AM SONIDO RIBFIN-1
20 MOTILLA, ENEKO SAX  CCINF-1
21 JOVER, ROGER RAFA VALLS  CCINF-1
22 MOLINA, IGNACIO NOVELDA  UCINF-1
23 CERDA, SAMUEL IJES SOLAR - HIGINF-1
24 GARCIA, DAVID ILICITANA  UCINF-1
25 PADILLA, ABRIL LA FORCA  PCFIN-1
26 BLASCO, MAURO SAN VICENTE  CCINF-1

Infantiles 2
1 CRUZ, HECTOR ALBERTO CONTAINF-2
2 MELNIKOV,, EUGENIF SAN VICENTE  CCINF-2
3 SANCHEZ, DANIEL MOLINENSE C.C.INF-2
4 TUHTIJEVS,, NIKOLAS ALMORADI  CCINF-2
5 SALA, VICENTE NOVELDA  UCINF-2
6 BASCUÑANA, JOAQUIN ALMORADI  CCINF-2
7 ZABALA, ANDRES TERRA SPORT-TOINF-2
8 GOMEZ, CARLA ALMORADI  CCFIN-2
9 MARTINEZ, PEDRO TERRA SPORT-TOINF-2

10 LOPEZ, PAU SAN VICENTE  CCINF-2
11 GANTCHEV, TODOR FA INCA CLUB CICLISINF-2
12 MOLLA, MARTIN ILICITANA  UCINF-2
13 RUBIO, RAUL PEÑA CICLISTA ELINF-2
14 COLOMA, VALERIA AM SONIDO RIBFIN-2
15 VALLES, PAU ONTINYENT  CCINF-2

Infantiles 2
16 SARRIO, BRUNO IJES SOLAR - HIGINF-2
17 FERNANDEZ, LUCAS JAVEA  CCINF-2
18 GARCIA, DANIEL ALMORADI  CCINF-2
19 VELEZ, RIBERY MARTIN ESCUELA CICLISTINF-2
20 BELDA, VALERIA RAFA VALLS  CCFIN-2
21 LOZANO, MARIA DEL MOLINENSE C.C.FIN-2
22 ALBAN, CESAR DANIEL CICLOS SARABIA INF-2
23 CATRINESCU, JOSE RAU SAX  CCINF-2
24 LLACER, ANDREA IJES SOLAR - HIGFIN-2
25 RODENAS, AROA SAX  CCFIN-2

Cadetes
1 PASTOR, MAURO GRUPO DEPORTICAD-2
2 ROS, AITOR EL NIETO DEL LOCAD-2
3 FULLANA, PERE GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-2
4 JORQUES, ALBERT JUAN GINER-ULECAD-1
5 SANCHO, JAVIER JUAN GINER-ULECAD-2
6 BELTRAN, ALEX JUAN GINER-ULECAD-2
7 HURTADO, DANIEL GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-2
8 RODRIGO, XAVI GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-1
9 LLORCA, FERRAN INFINOBRAS - GRCAD-2

10 MORLA, MIQUEL GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-2
11 DONAT, NICOLAS JUAN GINER-ULECAD-2
12 HIDALGO, ALVARO EL NIETO DEL LOCAD-2
13 GARCIA, PEDRO GRUPO DEPORTICAD-2
14 PEREZ, MARCOS JUAN GINER-ULECAD-1
15 MARGARIT, SERGI JUAN GINER-ULECAD-2
16 SANCHEZ, IVAN EL NIETO DEL LOCAD-2
17 ALBORS, NACHO GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-1
18 GIMENEZ, BORJA JUAN GINER-ULECAD-1
19 GOMIS, PABLO JUAN GINER-ULECAD-1
20 BALLESTER, ALBERT JUAN GINER-ULECAD-2
21 JIMENEZ, MARTIN GRUPO DEPORTICAD-2
22 MORTE, MAURO GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-2
23 GARCIA, NICOLAS JUAN GINER-ULECAD-2
24 TORRENS, MARTI GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-2
25 MARTORELL, FRANCES GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-1
26 ROMAN, PEDRO MANU TORREVIEJA BICICAD-2
27 OLIVA, PEDRO EL NIETO DEL LOCAD-2
28 RUIZ, MATHIAS EL NIETO DEL LOCAD-2
29 GALLARDO, DIEGO GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-2
30 BORT, ARNAU JUAN GINER-ULECAD-2
31 VALLES, ALEX GUEROLACAD-2
32 LOPEZ, JORGE TORREVIEJA BICICAD-2
33 TRISTAN, JAM SAMUEL TORREVIEJA BICICAD-1
34 PASTOR, PAU SAN VICENTE CCCAD-2
35 GIL, ALVARO GUEROLACAD-2
36 IBAÑEZ, RUBEN EL NIETO DEL LOCAD-2
37 BLASCO, IAGO GRUPO DEPORTICAD-2
38 CASTELLANOS, GONZAL GRUPO DEPORTICAD-2
39 DEL.REY, OLIVER CICLOS SABATERCAD-1
40 RAMOS, RAFAEL JUAN GINER-ULECAD-1
41 ARACIL, PABLO GRUPO DEPORTICAD-2
42 BAÑULS, XIMO INFINOBRAS - GRCAD-1
43 SIERRA, MARTIN INFINOBRAS - GRCAD-2
44 GUIRAO, JOSE ANDRES EL NIETO DEL LOCAD-2
45 VILLARREAL, JORGE JUAN GINER-ULECAD-1
46 GONZALEZ, DANIEL TORREVIEJA BICICAD-2
47 MAYOL, TOMEU GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-2
48 CHIANI, GENNARO BEN GRUPO DEPORTICAD-1
49 GOMEZ, JOAQUIN TORREVIEJA BICICAD-1
50 CANTOS, HUGO GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-2
51 SEGURA, ADRIANA VALVERDE TEAMF-CAD
52 MOLINA, ADRIANA GRUPO DEPORTIF-CAD
53 DE.MANUEL, DACIL VALVERDE TEAMF-CAD
54 FRUTOS, ANTONIO EL NIETO DEL LOCAD-2
55 LOPEZ, ANTONIO EL NIETO DEL LOCAD-2
56 FERNANDEZ, ALVARO CICLOS SARABIA CAD-1
57 MELGAREJO, ALEJAND CICLOS SARABIA F-CAD
58 GARCIA, ANA VALVERDE TEAMF-JUN
59 RIVES, RAUL GRUPO DEPORTICAD-2
60 MERAS, HUGO INFINOBRAS - GRCAD-1
61 GUARDEÑO, CESC INFINOBRAS - GRCAD-1
62 BALAGUER, IKER GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-1
63 ARROYO, HUGO GRAU PASCUAL RCAD-1
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Escuelas

ILICITANA  UC 331
SAN VICENTE  CC 112
MORTESBIKES-PC SUECA 93
AITANA  CC 84
ALMORADI  CC 75
AM SONIDO RIBER  CC 76
TRICICLON TOYOTA 67
SAX  CC 68
PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO 49
NOVELDA  UC 410
ALBERTO CONTADOR  C.D.C. 311
ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA 312
EL NIETO DEL LOBO-NUTRIBAN 313
LA FORCA  PC 314
BERNIA- XALO  CC 315
ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA 216
JAVEA  CC 217
MOLINENSE C.C. 218
RAFA VALLS  CC 219
IN BIKE - CC COSTA AZAHAR 120

Gimkhana 
Categoría: ALEVIN

1 RUBIO TORRELLA, DAVID ALE-2 MORTESBIKES-PC SUECA
2 DIAZ IDROBO, EMMANUEL ALE-2 JAVEA  CC
3 FERNANDEZ VIDAL, MARC ALE-2 AITANA  CC
4 CASTILLO LOPEZ, DARIO ALE-2 ALMORADI  CC
5 SANCHEZ MARIN, JORGE ALE-2 ESCUELA CICLISTA YECLA
6 PASTOR MARCH, MIGUEL ALE-1 SAN VICENTE  CC
7 MOMPO IVORRA, JOSE LUIS ALE-2 RAFA VALLS  CC
8 RUBIO TORRELLA, MAR FAL-2 MORTESBIKES-PC SUECA
9 LOPEZ CHICLANO, BRUNO ALE-2 SAX  CC

10 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, LEON ALE-1 ILICITANA  UC
11 PINA MUNERA, AIMAR ALE-2 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL
12 FERNANDEZ NICOLAS, PABLO ALE-1 MOLINENSE C.C.
13 GIRON PEÑA, DAVID ALE-1 SAN VICENTE  CC
14 PEREZ ESCOLAR, RODRIGO ALE-1 MOLINENSE C.C.
15 PEREZ BOTELLA, RUBEN ALE-2 NOVELDA  UC
16 LLACER SANCHEZ, JOAN ALE-2 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL
17 ABAD ORTEGA, NICO ALE-2 RAFA VALLS  CC
18 VIDAL LLINARES, VALERIA FAL-1 AITANA  CC
19 FULLANA TRO, VERA FAL-2 BERNIA- XALO  CC
20 MIRALLES MORENO, XAVI ALE-2 JAVEA  CC
21 MARTI FRANCES , LUCAS ALE-1 RAFA VALLS  CC
22 SIMARRO ALBEROLA, HELENA FAL-2 ILICITANA  UC
23 JUSTO DIAZ , JOEL ALE-2 ILICITANA  UC
24 JAEN GARCIA, ADRIAN ALE-1 MOLINENSE C.C.
25 CANO MELGAR, MARTINA FAL-1 AM SONIDO RIBER  CC
26 LEAL PEREZ, JAIME ALE-1 NOVELDA  UC
27 VALLS MARTIN, MARC ALE-1 RAFA VALLS  CC
28 SANCHEZ NAVARRO, MARC ALE-1 ILICITANA  UC
29 PASCUAL PAYA, RAMON ALE-2 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL
30 SANCHEZ VAZQUEZ, DANI ALE-2 CREVILLENT  CC
31 GARCIA CARCELES, FABIO ALE-2 ALMORADI  CC
32 SANCHEZ NAVARRO, SAMUEL ALE-1 ILICITANA  UC
33 DEL.RIO ÑUNEZ, ERIC ALE-1 SAN VICENTE  CC
34 RUBIO SANCHEZ, ARTURO ALE-1 PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO 
35 PINTADO RUBIO, LEYRE FAL-1 TRICICLON TOYOTA
36 GALINDO CARDENAL, ELIA FAL-2 AM SONIDO RIBER  CC
37 RICO PIQUERES, MARIO ALE-2 NOVELDA  UC
38 MORALES ANTON, AITANA FAL-1 AM SONIDO RIBER  CC
39 CANTO MARTINEZ, JAIRO ALE-2 NOVELDA  UC
40 ESTEVE FLOR, AROA FAL-1 SAX  CC
41 MORENO SERRANO, ALEX ALE-2 RAFA VALLS  CC
42 IBORRA BERNABE, AIMAR ALE-2 SAX  CC
43 PAREJO RODRIGUEZ, HUGO ALE-1 PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO 
44 MEJIAS TORRES, IZAN ALE-1 AITANA  CC
45 ZARAGOZA MONTERO , KEVIN ALE-2 MOLINENSE C.C.
46 ESPARZA ALBA, ALEJANDRO ALE-2 TRICICLON TOYOTA
47 PASCUAL SANCHEZ, THIAGO ALE-2 RAFA VALLS  CC
48 ORTS RUIZ, JOAQUIN ALE-1 ALMORADI  CC
49 DE.LA.FUENTE FERNANDEZ , OLIVER ALE-1 CICLOS SARABIA GRUPO DEPORTIVO
50 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, ALVARO ALE-1 NOVELDA  UC

Categoría: PRINCIPIANTE
1 OLAYA CARRILLO, GAEL PRIN2 ILICITANA  UC
2 PAREJO RODRIGUEZ, LUCAS PRIN1 PEÑA CICLISTA EL CACHO 
3 MOLTO DJELLOUL, NUSA FPRI1 ILICITANA  UC
4 DE.GRACIA FAVARO, LUCA PRIN2 ILICITANA  UC
5 GARCIA-RETAMERO SANCHEZ , ADRIA PRIN1 ILICITANA  UC
6 NAVARRO SANCHEZ , DANIEL PRIN1 ILICITANA  UC
7 CORRECHER BELTRAN, HUGO PRIN2 SAN VICENTE  CC
8 SEVA BONILLA, JORGE PRIN2 SAN VICENTE  CC
9 MOTILLA GONZALEZ, LAIA FPRI2 SAX  CC

10 VALENCIA URREGO, CHRISTOPHER PRIN2 INDEPENDIENTE
11 ESPARZA ALBA, IVAN PRIN2 TRICICLON TOYOTA
12 RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, TEO PRIN2 CONTESTANO  CC
13 ANTOLINOS ARIAS, JOSE MANUEL PRIN2 CICLOS SARABIA GRUPO DEPORTIVO
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Categoría: PRINCIPIANTE

14 GOMIS SANCHIS, VICTOR PRIN1 ESCOLA CICLISTA PINEDO
15 MOLINA ARACIL , ELENA FPRI2 NOVELDA  UC
16 MIRO PASTOR, MARC PRIN1 RAFA VALLS  CC
17 DE.GRACIA FAVARO, ZOE FPRI2 ILICITANA  UC
18 CHERRO BELDA, BLANCA FPRI2 CONTESTANO  CC
19 JOVER RECHE, BERTA FPRI2 RAFA VALLS  CC
20 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA , MARTINA FPRI2 ALMAGREÑO CICLISTA
21 ROCAMORA ARNAS, SARA FPRI1 SAX  CC
22 PASTOR MARCH, JOSE PRIN1 SAN VICENTE  CC
23 AGUILAR LUENGO, MACARENA FPRI1 SAN VICENTE  CC
24 PEREZ BOTELLA, MARTA FPRI1 NOVELDA  UC
25 SEGUI GOMEZ, ALBERTO PRIN1 RAFA VALLS  CC
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